## **CCA Election Process, 2020 Confirmation of Nominees**

Carmel of
The following sister(s) are willing to allow their names to stand for election to the CCA Leadership Team from JUNE 2020 – JUNE 2022.  Our community affirms their discernment.
Signature of Prioress
First Sister:
I am allowing my name to stand for election to the Leadership Team
Signature:
Second Sister:
I am allowing my name to stand for election to the Leadership Team
Signature:
Our community is unable to have one of our members stand for election at this time:
Signature of Prioress

Please **return** this form to your CCA Leadership Team Liaison by March 2nd